
Semester 
(|- VIi) 

V 

VIl 

Vill 

for the 4-Year Under Graduate (B.Com. Hons/ Hons with Research) Programme 

DSC 
(Major) 
88 
Credits 
(22 
Papers 
x4 

credits) 
1x4 =4 

1x4 =4 

2x4=8 

4x4=16 

Minor 
32 

2x4=8 

Credits 

22 x 4= 
88 

(8 
papers 
x4 

credits) 

1x4=4 

1x4=4 

1x4=4 

4x4=16 1x4=4 

1x4=4 

4x4=16 1x4=4 
4x4=16 1x4=4 

1x4=4 

8x4= 
32 

Multi 
Disciplinary 
9 Credits 
(3 papers x 3 
credits) 

1x3=3 

1x3-3 

1x3=3 

Course Structure 

3x3= 
9 

under NEP, 2020 

AEC** 
8 Credits 

(4 
papers x 
2 

credits) 

1x2-2 
(MIL 1) 
1x2-2 
(Eng 1) 
1x2-2 

(Eng 1) 

1 x2-2 
(MIL 2) 

4x2=8 

SEC 
12# 
Credits 
(3 
papers 
x4 

credits) 

1x4=4 

1x4=4 

1x4=4 

VAC** 

12 

6 
Credits 

5 

(2 
papers x 
4 

credits) 

2+2 

3x4= 2x4=8 

2+2 

Interm 
ship 
3 
Credits 

3# 

3# 

Total for & 
Semesters 
*AEC and VAC Papers are Common for Alt UG Programmes (B.A., B.Sc., B.Com.). 

3# 

3# 

Dissertation ! 
Research 
Project (12 
Credits or (3 
papers x 4 
Credits) 

1x4=4 
(Research 
Method) x 4 
Credits and 
Researchl 
Dissertation 
8 Credits 

Or 2 Papers x 
4 Credits=8 

12 

Total 
Credit 
(163 
Credits) 

21 

21 +3# 

21 

22+3# 

20 
20 +3# 
24 

20 

169 + 
3#=172 

# Students are allowed to take up Internship during Semester lW VNI semester. On completion of Internship and 
production of a certificate from the competent authority IPrincipal of the College concerned, Credit for Internship will 
be given, 
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Semester | 
SI.No. 

2 

3 

6 

7 

3 

SI.No. 

2 

3 

5 

6 

Major (Core) 
1 Paper 

7 

Minor / Inter 

8 

Disciplinary 
1 paper 
Multi. 
Disciplinary 

Ability 
Enhancement 

Course (AEC) 
Skill 

Semester ll 

Enhancement 
Course (SEC) 

Value Added 
Course (VAC) 
Summer 
Intermship 
Research 
Project 

*AEC and VAC is common to all UG Programme (BA,BSc,BCom), 

Major (Core) 
1 Paper 

Minor/ inter 

Disciplinary 
1 paper 

Distribution of Courses across the Semesters Total Credits : 172 over 4 Years (8 Semesters) B.Com. Honours I Honours with Research 
Paper / Subject 

Financial Accounting 1 (3 TH + 1 TU) 

(VAC 

Principles and Practice of Management 
(3 TH +1 TU) 

Microeconmics (2 TH+1 TU) 

Entrepreneurship Development (3 TH *1 TU) 

Multi-Discilinary 

Ability Enhancement 
Course (AEC' 

Skill Enhancement 
Course (SEC) 
Value Added Course 

Summer lnternship 
Research Project 

Paper / Subject 

Cost Accounting I (3 TH+1 TU) 

Marketing Management and Human Resource 
Management (3 TH +1 TU) 

Macroeconomics (2 TH + 1 TU) 

IT & its Application in Business 
(2 TH +2 P) 

*AEC and VAC is common to all UG Programme (BA,BSc,BCom), 

6 

Credit of the 
Paper 
4 

4 

3 

2 

4 

2+2 

21 

Gredit of the 
Paper 
4 

3 

2 

4 

21+ 3# 

Total Credit 

4 

3 

2 

4 

242 

21 

Total 
Credit 
4 

4 

3 

2 

4 

4 

3# 

21+ 3# 



Semester 

(-) 

V 

Total for6 
Semesters 

for the 3-Year Under Graduate (B.Com.) Programme under NEP, 2020 

MDC 
(CoreMajor) 

88 Credits 
(22 Papers x 
4 credits) 

1x4 =4 

1x4 =4 

2x4=8 

4x4=16 

4x4=16 
Ax4=16 
16 x 4 = 
64 

MDC Inter 
(Minor)Disciplinary|8 

9 Credits 32 
Credits 
(8 
papers 
x4 
credits) 
1x4=4 

1x4=4 

1x4=4 

1x4=4 

1x4=4 
1x4=4 
6x4= 
24 

Course Structure 

(3 papers X 
3 credits) 

1x3-3 

1x3=3 

1x3=3 

AEC 

3 x3= 

Credits 

papers 
x2 
credits) 

1x2-2 
(MIL 1) 

1x2-2 
(Eng 1) 

1x2-2 
(Eng 1) 

1 x2-2 
(MIL 2) 

SEC 
12 
Credits 
(3 
papers 
x4 
credits) 

1x4=4 

1x4=4 

1x4=4 

4x 2=8|3x4= 
12 

VAC* 
6 Credits 

7 

2 papers x3 Credits 
4 credits) 

1 x4 Or 
2x2=4 
(ENVS) 
1 x4 Or 
2x2=4 
(NSS / NCC 

2x4= 
8 

"AEC and VAC Papers anre Common for All UG Programmes (B.A., B.Sc., B.Com.). 

Intern 
ship 

3# 

3# 

3# 

3 # 

Total Credit 
(163 Credits) 

21 

21 +3# 

21 

22+3# 

20 
20 + 3# 

125 + 
|3#=128 

# Students are allowed to take up Internship anytime during Semester IV N/VI. On completion of lnternship and 

production of a certificate from the competent authority /Principal of the College concerned, Credit for Internship will 

be given. 



SI.No. 

2 

5 

Semester 

6 

7 

5 

2 

6 

SI.No. 

3 

MDC (Major! 
Core) 

Distribution of Courses across the Semesters Total Credits : 128 (125 + Internship 3) in 3 Years (6 Semesters) 

1 Paper 
MDC (Minor) 
1 paper 

Inter 
Disciplinary 
1 paper 

Ability 
Enhancement 
Course (AECY 

Skill 
Enhancement 
Course (SEC) 
Value Added 
Course (VAC 

Semester ll 

Summer 
Internship 

*AEC and VAC is common to all UG Programme (BA,BSc,BCom), 

1 Paper 

Paper / Subject 

MDC (Minor) 
1 paper 

Inter-Disciplinary 
1 paper 

MDC (Majort Core) 

Financial Accounting i (3 TH +1 TU) 

Principles and Practice of Marnagement 
(3 TH +1TU) 
Microeconmics (2 TH +1TU) 

Entrepreneurship Development (3 TH +1 TU) 

B.Com. 

Ability Enhancement 
Course (AECJ" 

Skil! Enhancement 
Course (SEC) 
Value Added Course 

(VAC" 
Summer Intemship 

Paper / Subject 

Cost Accounting I (3 TH+1 TU) 

Marketing Management and Human Resource 
Management (3 TH +1 TU) 

Macroeconomics (2 TH +1 TU) 

IT& its Application in Business 
(2 TH +2 P) 

"AEC and VAC are common to all UG Programmes 

Page 8 of 9 

Credit of the 
Paper 
4 

3 

2 

21 

Credit of the 

Paper 
4 

4 

3 

2 

4 

A 

3# 
21+ 3# 

Totat 
Credit 

4 

3 

2 

4* 

21 

Total 
Credit 
4 

3 

2 

4 

3# 
21+3# 



9. Nomenclature of degrees: 

1. Studernts taking up the Major and the Minor subjects from the Commerce Discipline shall pursuefour-year B.Com. 

Honours/ Honours with Research or three-year B.Com. degree COurs 

2. A student pursuing four-year B.Com. Hon ours/ Honours with Research programme shall get 

a) B.Com. three-year honours degree if the student takes exit from the programme after successfu! completion of the 

first six semesters. 

b) B.Com. four-year honours degree on successful completion of all the eight semesters without research. 

c) B.Com. four-year honours with research degree on completion of all the eight semesters with research. 

3. A student pursuing three-year B.Com. programme shall get B.Com. three-year degree on successful compieion of all the 

Six semesters. 
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