Course Structure for the 4-Year Under Graduate (B.Com. Hons / Hons with Research) Programme under NEP, 2020

Semester (I - VIII)	DSC (Major) 88 Credits (22 Papers x 4 credits)	Minor 32 Credits (8 papers x 4 credits)	Multi- Disciplinary 9 Credits (3 papers x 3 credits)	AEC** 8 Credits (4 papers x 2 credits)	SEC 12# Credits (3 papers x 4 credits)	VAC** 6 Credits (2 papers x 4 credits)	Intern- ship 3 Credits	Dissertation / Research Project (12 Credits or (3 papers x 4 Credits)	Total Credit (163 Credits)
	1x4 =4	1x4=4	1x3=3	1x2=2 (MIL 1)	1x4=4	2+2			21
11	1x4 =4	1x4=4	1x3=3	1x2=2 (Eng 1)	1x4=4	2+2	3#		21 + 3#
111	2x4=8	1x4=4	1x3=3	1x2=2 (Eng 1)	1x4=4				21
IV	4x4=16	1x4=4		1 x2=2 (MIL 2)			3#		22 + 3 #
٧	4x4=16	1x4=4		1					20
VI	4x4=16	1x4=4		1			3#		20 + 3 #
VII	4x4=16	1x4=4						1x4=4 (Research Method) x 4 Credits and Research /	24
VIII	2x4=8	1x4=4						Dissertation 8 Credits Or *2 Papers x 4 Credits=8	
Total for 8 Semesters	22 x 4 = 88	8 x 4 = 32	3 x 3 =	4 x 2 = 8	3 x 4 =	2 x 4 = 8	3#	12	169 + 3 # = 172

^{**}AEC and VAC Papers are Common for All UG Programmes (B.A., B.Sc., B.Com.).

[#] Students are allowed to take up Internship during Semester II/ IV/VI semester. On completion of Internship and production of a certificate from the competent authority / Principal of the College concerned, Credit for Internship will be given,

Distribution of Courses across the Semesters Total Credits: 172 over 4 Years (8 Semesters) B.Com. Honours / Honours with Research

Semester I

SI.No.		Paper / Subject	Credit of the	Total Credit
1	Major (Core) 1 Paper	Financial Accounting I (3 TH + 1 TU)	Paper 4	4
2	Minor / Inter Disciplinary 1 paper	Principles and Practice of Management (3 TH + 1 TU)	4	4
3	Multi- Disciplinary	Microeconmics (2 TH + 1 TU)	3	3
4	Ability Enhancement Course (AEC)		2	2
5	Skill Enhancement Course (SEC)	Entrepreneurship Development (3 TH + 1 TU)	4	4
6	Value Added Course (VAC)*		2+2	2+2
7	Summer Internship			
8	Research Project	-	1	
			21	21

*AEC and VAC is common to all UG Programme (BA,BSc,BCom),

Semester II

SI.No.		Paper / Subject	Credit of the Paper	Total Credit
1	Major (Core) 1 Paper	Cost Accounting I (3 TH + 1 TU)	4	4
2	Minor / Inter Disciplinary 1 paper	Marketing Management and Human Resource Management (3 TH + 1 TU)	4	4
3	Multi-Disciplinary	Macroeconomics (2 TH + 1 TU)	3	3
4	Ability Enhancement Course (AEC)*		2	2
5	Skill Enhancement Course (SEC)	IT & its Application in Business (2 TH + 2 P)	4	4
6	Value Added Course (VAC)*		4	4
7	Summer Internship	44	3#	3#
8	Research Project		21+ 3#	21+ 3#

^{*}AEC and VAC is common to all UG Programme (BA,BSc,BCom),

Course Structure for the 3-Year Under Graduate (B.Com.) Programme under NEP, 2020

Semester (I – VI)	MDC (Core/Major) 88 Credits (22 Papers x 4 credits)	MDC (Minor) 32 Credits (8 papers x 4	Inter- Disciplinary 9 Credits (3 papers x 3 credits)	8	SEC 12 Credits (3 papers x 4 credits)	VAC** 6 Credits (2 papers x 4 credits)	Intern- ship 3 Credits	Total Credit (163 Credits)
1 - 2	1x4 =4	1x4=4	1x3=3	1x2=2 (MIL 1)	1x4=4	1 x4 Or 2x2=4 (ENVS)	-	21
11	1x4 =4	1x4=4	1x3=3	1x2=2 (Eng 1)	1x4=4	1 x4 Or 2x2=4 (NSS / NCC	3#	21 + 3 #
III	2x4=8	1x4=4	1x3=3	1x2=2 (Eng 1)	1x4=4			21
IV	4x4=16	1x4=4		1 x2=2			3#	22 + 3 #
V	4x4=16	1x4=4	+	(MIL 2)	+			20
V VI	4x4=16	1x4=4			+		3#	20 + 3 #
Total for 6	16 x 4 =	6 x 4 =	3 x 3 =	4 x 2 = 8	3 x 4 =	2 x 4 =	3#	125 + 3 # = 128

^{**}AEC and VAC Papers are Common for All UG Programmes (B.A., B.Sc., B.Com.),

[#] Students are allowed to take up Internship anytime during Semester II/ IV/ VI. On completion of Internship and production of a certificate from the competent authority / Principal of the College concerned, Credit for Internship will be given.

B.Com. Distribution of Courses across the Semesters Total Credits: 128 (125 + Internship 3) in 3 Years (6 Semesters)

Semester I

Paper / Subject	Credit of the Paper	Total Credit
jor/ Financial Accounting I (3 TH + 1 TU)	4	4
inor) Principles and Practice of Management (3 TH + 1 TU)	4	4
Microeconmics (2 TH + 1 TU) pary	3	3
ement (AEC)*	2	2
Entrepreneurship Development (3 TH + 1 TU) ement (SEC)	4	4
dded (VAC)*	4*	4*
r		21
r nip		21

^{*}AEC and VAC is common to all UG Programme (BA,BSc,BCom),

Semester II

SI.No.	ster II	Paper / Subject	Credit of the Paper	Total Credit
1	MDC (Major/ Core) 1 Paper	Cost Accounting I (3 TH + 1 TU)	4	4
2	MDC (Minor) 1 paper	Marketing Management and Human Resource Management (3 TH + 1 TU)	4	4
3 Inter-Disciplinary	Inter-Disciplinary 1 paper	Macroeconomics (2 TH + 1 TU)	3	3
	Ability Enhancement		2	2
	Course (AEC)* Skill Enhancement	IT & its Application in Business	4	4
	Course (SEC) Value Added Course	(2 TH + 2 P)	4	4
	(VAC)*		3#	3#
	Summer Internship		21+ 3#	21+ 3#

^{*}AEC and VAC are common to all UG Programmes

9. Nomenclature of degrees:

- Students taking up the Major and the Minor subjects from the Commerce Discipline shall pursuefour-year B.Com. Honours/ Honours with Research or three-year B.Com. degree course.
- 2. A student pursuing four-year B.Com. Honours/ Honours with Research programme shall get:
 - B.Com. three-year honours degree if the student takes exit from the programme after successful completion of the first six semesters.
 - b) B.Com. four-year honours degree on successful completion of all the eight semesters without research.
 - c) B.Com. four-year honours with research degree on completion of all the eight semesters with research.
- 3. A student pursuing three-year B.Com. programme shall get B.Com. three-year degree on successful completion of all the six semesters.